WiIinEDS

Municipal Election 1999
November 2, 1999
Summary Report
Buncombe County

Official and Final Results

0) 0/0 0.00% (©) 0O
0.00%
o 0.00%

Asheville City Council 27) 27/27 100.00% (27) 27 27

Jim Ellis 6,050 15.14%
Brownie Newman 6,428 16.08%
Brian Peterson 7,485 18.73%
O. T. Tomes 4,916 12.30%
Terry M. Whitmire 8,531 21.34%
Charles R. Worley 6,481 16.21%
Write-In 81 0.20%
Total ... 39,972 100.00%

Town of Biltmore Forest Mayor 3 3/3 100.00% (3) 33
Ramona C. Rowe 386 96.50%
Write-In 14 3.50%
Total ... 400 100.00%

Zg"r;’]rr‘n?;s'?(')';g‘;re Forest ©) 3/3  100.00% (3) 33
W. O. 'Bill' Brazil, 111 403 34.04%
David A. Craft 370 31.25%
Charles Wesley Grimes 401 33.87%
Write-In 10 0.84%
Total ... 1,184 100.00%

Town of Black Mountain Mayor 4 4/4 100.00% @) 44
Mike Begley 1,159 54.82%
E. V. Gouge 949 44.89%
Write-In 6 0.28%
Total ... 2,114 100.00%

Town of Black Mountain Aldermen 4 4/4 100.00% 4) 44
Harry E. Adams 1,172 12.37%
Ruth Brandon 990 10.45%
Joan G. Brown 1,266 13.36%
Cathie Campbell 966 10.19%
Mark Crawford 984 10.38%
Phillip Garrison 1,030 10.87%
Will Kennedy 1,307 13.79%
Violet Hooper Miller 677 7.14%
Mary Leonard White 1,081 11.41%
Write-In 5 0.05%
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Total ...

Town of Montreat Commissioner
O'Neil Tate

Greg D. White

Write-In

Total ...

Town of Weaverville Mayor

Mary 'Bett' Stroud

Write-In

Total ...

Town of Weaverville Commissioners

Ronny Deitz

Robert J. Neiger

Marcie D. Nisbeth
Harold E. Payne

John V. Penley

Al Root

Dottie Sherrill

Kathy Young

Write-In

Total ...

Town of Woodfin Mayor
Ronnie Reeves Owenby
Coy F. Rice

Write-In

Total ...

Town of Woodfin Aldermen
Benjamin F. Baldwin, Jr.
Charles G. Bradley
Angela Coxie Campbell
Ronnie Lee Cutshaw
Bud Garland

Donald H. Honeycutt, Jr.
John B. Maney

Marleen S. McCanless
Howard J. Sampson
Write-In

Total ...

Woodfin Water & Sewer
Russell Rhodes

Hugh H. Roberson
George F. Schroeder
Write-In

Total ...

ADVISORY ZONING REFERENDUM

3

3

(3

3

(3)
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(66)
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542
11
553

347
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357
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2,900

216
316

534

188
171
149
81
208
216
280
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84

1,536
431
411

389

1,233

100.00%

3/3 100.00%
49.20%
49.52%

1.28%

100.00%

3/3 100.00%
98.01%

1.99%

100.00%

3/3 100.00%
11.97%

9.55%

12.21%
13.24%
12.69%
12.31%
16.41%

11.41%

0.21%

100.00%

3/3 100.00%
40.45%

59.18%

0.37%

100.00%

3/3 100.00%
12.24%

11.13%

9.70%

5.27%

13.54%
14.06%
18.23%

10.35%

5.47%

0.00%

100.00%

4/4 100.00%
34.96%
33.33%
31.55%

0.16%

100.00%

66/66 100.00%

(3) 33
(3) 33
(3) 33
(3) 33
(3) 33
(4) 44
(66) 66 66
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Yes

No

Total ...

PROPOSED CHARTER AMENDMENT
Yes

No

Total ...

November 16, 1999 3:45 PM

16,514
20,634
37,148

(4) 414
968
858
1,826
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44.45%
55.55%
100.00%
100.00%
53.01%
46.99%
100.00%

4

44
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